School District of Mauston Alumni Hall of Fame Application Information

The School District of Mauston wishes to annually recognize one or more distinguished alumni or friend of education to Mauston High School. The Alumni Hall of Fame Committee shall consider the following criteria in making the selection:

- be a graduate of Mauston High School and
- have graduated from Mauston High School at least ten years prior to the nomination, or
- served as a faculty member of the School District of Mauston for a minimum of twenty years
- have a record of outstanding achievement in his or her field
- have made significant contributions to his or her field and/or the community at large, exhibit outstanding leadership, character, and service to the community

The process for making a nomination is as follows:

- Application completed and signed by the person making the nomination.
- A letter stating why the nominee should be considered for the award detailing his/her contributions to the field of work/study, to individual community, or to society as a whole.
- Nominations must be received by the high school principal, Jim Dillin, by February 14th, 2025 to be considered for next year's induction class.
- Nomination forms are available at the Mauston District Office and online at the district's website at www.maustonschools.org. Go to the High school link and click on "Alumni Links".
- Questions should be directed to Mauston High School Principal Jim Dillin at 608-847-4410 ext. 4424 or jdillin@maustonschools.org.

The nominator must advise the nominee of his/her candidacy for the Mauston Alumni Association Hall of Fame. The individual will be recognized at the Evening of Commemoration on Wednesday, May 14th, 2025.

The deadline for receipt of nominations to be considered for induction this year is February 14th, 2025.

Mauston School District Alumni Hall of Fame Application

Complete the following pertinent information and attach this sheet to the nomination letter. Return completed application to Mr. Jim Dillin , High School Principal, Mauston High School, 800 Grayside Avenue, Mauston, WI 53948.

The Mauston Alumni Association Hall of Fame recognizes accomplishments of outstanding alumni in the areas of professional achievement and community service. Please nominate an alumnus/a by completing this form and submitting it with a resume/curriculum vitae.

Address: City	Nominee:			
Residence Phone:Business Phone: Email: Nominator:	Address:			
Email: Nominator: Relationship of nominator to nominee: Address: City State Zip Residence Phone: Business Phone Email: EDUCATION Year of graduation from Mauston High School Elementary School attended Junior High or Middle School attended	City	State	Zip	
Nominator: Relationship of nominator to nominee: Address: City State Zip Residence Phone: Business Phone Email: EDUCATION Year of graduation from Mauston High School Elementary School attended Junior High or Middle School attended	Residence Phone:	Business Phone:		
Relationship of nominator to nominee: Address: City State Zip Residence Phone: Business Phone Email: EDUCATION Year of graduation from Mauston High School Elementary School attended Junior High or Middle School attended	Email:			
Address: City State Zip Residence Phone: Business Phone Email: EDUCATION Year of graduation from Mauston High School Elementary School attended Junior High or Middle School attended	Nominator:			
CityStateZip Residence Phone:Business Phone Email:	Relationship of nominator to no	ninee:		
CityStateZip Residence Phone:Business Phone Email:	Address:			
Email: EDUCATION Year of graduation from Mauston High School Elementary School attended Junior High or Middle School attended				
EDUCATION Year of graduation from Mauston High School Elementary School attended Junior High or Middle School attended	Residence Phone:	Business	Phone	
Year of graduation from Mauston High School Elementary School attended Junior High or Middle School attended	Email:			
COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY DEGREE/MAJOR YR.GRAD	Year of graduation from Mausto Elementary School attended			
	COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY DE	GREE/MAJOR YR.C	GRAD	

ACHIEVEMENTS					
COMMUNITY INVOLVI	EMENT				

	IFICANT HONORS/AWARDS e feel free to include an explanation of the honor or award)
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	completing this form, please consider the following: Career accomplishments Leadership within his/her career organizations Voluntary leadership efforts in charitable causes Leadership efforts, which have improved the cultural, social, political or economic well-being of society. Prior recognition and honors. Artistic, innovative or technical accomplishments on the information provided, why do you feel this individual should be inducted into the Mauston in Association Hall of Fame?

Name and address of next of kin if nominee is deceased	
Signature of nominator	
Date	